

Senator Golden to Honor Extraordinary Organizations and High School Sports Teams to Celebrate Women's History Month

MARTIN J. GOLDEN March 12, 2014

Arab American Family Support Center

Bishop Kearney High School Championship Varsity Basketball Team

Fontbonne Hall Academy Championship Junior Varsity Volleyball Team

Ladies Ancient Order of Hibernians

Ladies Auxiliary VFW Argonne Post

Brooklyn – State Senator Martin J. Golden (R-C-I, Brooklyn) will hosting his annual Women's History Month Celebration and Awards Ceremony tomorrow, Thursday, March 13, 2014, starting at 7:00 p.m. at Bishop Kearney High School, located at 2202-60th Street, Brooklyn.

Senator Golden will be honoring the following with State Senate Proclamations:

\*Arab American Family Support Center

\*Bishop Kearney High School Championship Varsity Basketball Team

\*Fontbonne Hall Academy Championship Junior Varsity Volleyball Team

\*Ladies Ancient Order of Hibernians

\*Ladies Auxiliary Veterans of Foreign War Argonne Post

Members of the media are welcome.